Offering. The Over-allotment Shares will be used to facilitate the return of part of the
22,500,000 borrowed Shares which were used solely to cover the over-allocations in the
International Offering to BVI-Prima DG.

As disclosed in the Prospectus, pursuant to the terms of the Regal Sky Loan, BVI-Prima DG
shall also transfer to Regal Sky Shares representing 0.75% of the Over-allotment Shares if the
Over-allotment Option is exercised. Pursuant to the aforesaid, BVI-Prima DG shall transfer
144,000 Shares to Regal Sky.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company and the
transfer of Shares from BVI-Prima DG to Regal Sky is as follows:

Immediately before
the allotment and issue of

the Over-allotment Shares and
the transfer of Shares from
BVI-Prima DG to Regal Sky

Immediately after
the allotment and issue of

the Over-allotment Shares and
the transfer of Shares from
BVI-Prima DG to Regal Sky

Shareholders Number of Shares

Approximate
percentage of the

Company’s issued
share capital Number of Shares

Approximate
percentage of the

Company’s issued
share capital

BVI-Prima DG 345,840,000 57.64% 345,696,000 55.82%
Regal Sky Note (1) 50,160,000 8.36% 50,304,000 8.12%
BVI-Zacks Vroom 13,500,000 2.25% 13,500,000 2.18%
BVI-Fair Silver 9,000,000 1.5% 9,000,000 1.45%
BVI-Denmike 9,000,000 1.5% 9,000,000 1.45%
BVI-Wonderful 13,500,000 2.25% 13,500,000 2.18%
BVI-DY Note (1) 4,500,000 0.75% 4,500,000 0.73%
BVI-Decai Note (1) 4,500,000 0.75% 4,500,000 0.73%
Mr. Law Wang Chak,

Waltery Note (2) 388,000 0.06% 388,000 0.06%
Public Note (1) 149,612,000 24.94% 168,870,000 27.28%

Total 600,000,000 100% 619,258,000 100%

Notes:

(1) The Shares held by BVI-DY, BVI-Decai, Regal Sky and Public will be counted towards the public float.

(2) Mr. Law Wang Chak, Waltery, an independent non-executive Director, acquired 280,000 Shares and

108,000 Shares on the market on 27 May 2015 and 3 June 2015, respectively.

– 3 –

The additional net proceeds of approximately HK$42 million from the allotment and issue of

the Over-allotment Shares, after deducting the underwriting fees and estimated expenses

relating to the exercise of the Over-allotment Option, will be used by the Company for the

purposes as set out in the section headed “Future plans and use of proceeds – Proposed use of